ST. JOHN'S PORT AUTHORITY

WHARFAGE CHARGES

RATE SCHEDULE I, STANDARD WHARFAGE

PROPOSED FOR: 1 March 2026

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	UNIT	BASIS	RATE (\$)
1.	All goods N.E.S. (not elsewhere specified)	Tonne	W	5.71
	•	Tonne	M	4.60
2.	Asbestos	Tonne	W	2.34
		Tonne	M	1.85
3.	Fish, fresh or processed	Tonne	W	3.06
	,	Tonne	M	2.46
4.	Fruit, vegetables and meat, fresh or processed	Tonne	W	2.57
		Tonne	M	1.95
5.	Grain & grain products N.E.S. (excluding cooked cereals)	Tonne	W	1.51
	orani et grani producto i il zioi (ortetalanig coortea coreta)	Tonne	M	1.31
6.	Jute and jute basic products	Tonne	W	4.13
	Juic and juic busic products	Tonne	M	3.34
7.	Lumber and logs, rough or dressed	Tonne	W	1.51
	Euniber and logs, rough of dressed	Tonne	M	1.11
8.	Rubber, natural or synthetic	Tonne	W	3.40
	Rubbel, flatural of synthetic	Tonne	M	2.77
9.	Sugar, raw or refined	Tonne	W	2.85
	Sugar, raw or refined	Tonne	M	2.34
10.11.	Elegenera fontilizar foldanathia matariala in haga an containara caren matal	Tonne	W	2.57
	Fluorspar, fertilizer, feldspathic materials in bags or containers, scrap metal	Tonne	vv M	2.57 1.95
	Davis and animam and this are destroyed a second as a second size of the second	Т	W	4.62
	Basic and primary metallic products, ores and concentrates in containers or on pallets or skids	Tonne Tonne	M	4.62 3.63
12. 13.		Т	TA 7	0.00
	Coal, coke, sand, gravel and stone	Tonne Tonne	W M	0.90 0.79
			TA 7	22.75
	Alcoholic beverages	Tonne Tonne	W M	22.75 18.27
14.15.	Newsprint, woodpulp and basic or primary paper products	Tonne Tonne	W M	2.34 1.85
	Building board, veneers, plywood, wallboard and paneling	Tonne Tonne	W M	2.57 1.95

ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	UNIT	BASIS	RATE(\$)
16.	Goods in standard cargo containers	Tonne	W	5.68
17.	Grain and grain products in bulk handled through elevators	Tonne	W	0.65
18.	Dry bulk commodities N.E.S.	Tonne	W	1.87
19.	Gypsum in bulk	Tonne	W	1.10
20.	Petroleum oil, crude or refined including gasoline and similar products in bulk	Tonne	W	1.10
21.	Liquid products N.E.S. in bulk	Tonne	W	3.42
22.	Self-propelled four wheel motor vehicles			
	(a) 1815 kg or under	Each		17.06
	(b) over 1815 kg to 2725 kg	Each		34.46
	(c) over 2725 kg	Tonne Tonne	W M	5.71 4.60
23.	Livestock	Each		3.43
	RATE SCHEDULE II SPECIAL WHARFAGE RATES AND MINIMUM WHARFAGE	E CHARGES	<u>.</u>	
	Special Wharfage	Tonne	W	2.50
	Minimum Wharfage Per Bill of Lading			9.87
	* Minimum Wharfage Per Invoice			53.39
	RATE SCHEDULE III <u>DEMURRAGE</u>			
1.	Demurrage on goods remaining on Authority property after the expiration of free time shall be assessed as follows:			
	(a) for each of the first four working days or part thereof after the expiration of free time, per tonne or part thereof	Tonne Tonne	W M	2.80 2.24
	(b) for each working day or part thereof thereafter, per tonne or part thereof	Tonne Tonne	W M	5.47 4.35
	(c) minimum demurrage per bill of lading is			14.96

^{*}Payable only where an invoice is issued exclusively in respect of wharfage charges.